CSJ # 0924-06-555 District # 24 – EL PASO Code Chart 64 #50072 Project: El Paso County, Ysleta, Socorro, and San Elizario Circular Route 2017 Federal Highway Administration CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction CFDA No.: 20.205 Not Research and Development

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

ADVANCE FUNDING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT # 1

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department of Transportation, called the State, and El Paso County, acting by and through its duly, authorized officials called the Local Government.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Local Government executed a contract on September 11 of 2017 to effectuate their agreement for the operation of El Paso County's bus transit system; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend that contract to extend the termination date;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and agreements of the parties, the State and the Local Government do agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

Description of Amended Items

1. Period of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

This agreement becomes effective when signed by the last party whose signing makes the agreement fully executed. This agreement shall remain in effect until the close of ordinary business on October 31, 2020.

All other provisions of the original contract are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

CSJ # 0924-06-555 District # 24 – EL PASO Code Chart 64 #50072 Project: El Paso County, Ysleta, Socorro, and San Elizario Circular Route 2017 Federal Highway Administration CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction CFDA No.: 20.205 Not Research and Development

2. Signatory Warranty

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this agreement on behalf of the entity represented.

Each party is signing this amendment on the date stated under that party's signature.

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Title

Date

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Kenneth Stewart Director of Contract Services Texas Department of Transportation

Date